SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8255/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2023 in WP(PIL) No. 30/2022 07-02-2023 in WP No. 40739/2022 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

J. VENKAT REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBADI ANJI YADAV & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46555/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.46556/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.46554/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 03-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Ridhi Bose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has brought to our notice Article 243 E [PART IX] of the Constitution of India, which refers to duration of Panchayat.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned Judgment.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER