

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4895-4896/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2023 in WP(PIL) No. 30/2022 07-02-2023 in WP No. 40739/2022 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

J. VENKAT REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBADI ANJI YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46555/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.46556/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.46554/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

IA No. 46555/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

(IA No. 46556/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Seshadhri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ponnamm Ashok Goud, Adv.
Ms. Mehaak Jaggi, AOR
Mr. Ponnamm Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. G. Vidyasagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasanna Gundavaram, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10.07.2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER